(2) Financial risks (continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument

will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s interest rate risk policy requires it to manage interest rate risk by maintaining

an appropriate match of fixed and variable rate instruments. The policy also requires it

to manage the maturity of interest-bearing financial assets and interest-bearing financial

liabilities, reprice interest on floating rate instruments at intervals of less than one year,

and manage variable interest rate risk through interest rate swap instruments. Interest on

fixed interest rate instruments is priced at inception of the financial instrument and is fixed

until maturity.

Sensitivity analysis

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in interest rates with

all other variables held constant, showing the pre-tax impact on profit and equity.

Increase/(Decrease) in interest rates

31 December 2024 31 December 2023

Pre-tax impact
on profit

Pre-tax impact
on equity

Pre-tax impact
on profit

Pre-tax impact
on equity

Financial instruments +50bp (840) (5,569) (1,387) (4,275)
Financial instruments -50bp 864 6,024 1,432 4,539
Insurance contracts +50bp 506 1,452 382 1,278
Insurance contracts -50bp (539) (1,497) (408) (1,313)

270 PICC Property and Casualty Company Limited   2024 Annual Report

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

38. RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(2) Financial risks (continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

(iii) Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate

risk or currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to individual

financial instruments or their issuers, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments